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NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 

Council Chairman:  Larry Cassidy 
Council Vice Chairman:  Eric Bloch 

 
 
 
 

Idaho Members 
 
Judi Danielson        (jdanielson@nwppc.org) 
Jim Kempton            (jkempton@nwppc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
450 West State (UPS and DHL only) 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0062 
(208) 334-6970 (Karen Dunn) 
(208) 234-2112 (Fax) 
(rjacobson@nwppc.org) 

Montana Members 
 
John Hines                       (jhines@nwppc.org)  
Ed Bartlett                     (ebartlett@nwppc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
P.O. Box 200805, Capital Station 
1301 Lockey (UPS Address) 
Helena, MT 59620-0805 
(406) 444-3952 (Pam Tyree) 
(406) 444-4339 (Fax) 
 

Oregon Members 
 
Eric Bloch                       (ebloch@nwppc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
851 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1020 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 229-5171 (Che’ Mortimer) 
(503) 229-5173 (Fax) 
 
John Brogoitti             (jbrogoitti@nwppc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
11 SW Byers Avenue 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
(541) 276-0657  (Jerry Schneider) 
(541) 276-0095  (Fax) 

Washington Members 
 
Larry Cassidy                 (lcassidy@nwpcc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
P.O. Box 2187 
Vancouver, WA  98668 
(360) 693-6951 (JoAnn Black) 
(360) 699-4093 (Fax) 
 
Tom Karier                      (tkarier@nwppc.org) 
 
Northwest Power Planning Council 
West 705 first Avenue, Mail Stop 1 
Spokane, WA 99201-3909 
(509) 623-4386  (Mary Dorsey) 
(509) 623-4380  (Fax) 
 

 
Central Office 
Steve Crow: Executive Director   
Judy Hertz: Executive Assistant  
851 SW. Sixth Ave., Suite 1100 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 222-5161  
(503) 820-2370 (Fax) 
(800) 452-5161 (Toll free) 



 
 
 
 
 


